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RESEARCH OFFICERS' COUNCIL 
 
Dr. George Newkome  
Vice President for Research and   
Dean of the Graduate School  
UNIVERSITY OF AKRON  
Goodyear Polymer Center, Room 530  
170 University Circle  
Akron, OH 44325-4717  
PHONE: 330/972-6458  
FAX: 330/972-2413  
newkome@uakron.edu    
 
Dr. Michael Ogawa 
Founding Vice President for Research and Economic Development 
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY 
120 McFall Center 
Bowling Green, OH 43403 
PHONE:  419-372-9450 
FAX: 419-372-8569 
EMAIL:  mogawa@bgsu.edu 
 
Mr. Clark Fuller   
Associate Director, Office of Sponsored Programs and Research 
CENTRAL STATE UNIVERSITY   
1400 Brush Row Road   
P.O. Box 1004 
Wilberforce, Ohio 45384-3002   
PHONE: 937/376-6312   
FAX: 937/376-6598   
cfuller@centralstate.edu  
 
Dr. Sandra J. Degen 
Vice President for Research 
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI   
250 Health Professions Building 
P.O. Box 670663 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45267-0663   
PHONE: 513/636-4816   
FAX: 513/558-0549 
sandra.degen@uc.edu 
 
Dr. George E. Walker  
Vice President of Research and Graduate Studies  
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY  
Parker Hannifin Hall, PH 203  
2258 Euclid Avenue  
Cleveland, OH   44115  
PHONE:  216-687-9364  
FAX:  216-687-9214  
george.walker@csuohio.edu  
 
Dr. Jerzy Sawicki  
Associate Vice President of Research and Graduate Studies  
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY  
Parker Hannifin Hall, Room 210  
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2258 Euclid Avenue  
Cleveland, OH   44115  
PHONE:  216-687-4602  
FAX:  216-687-9214  
j.sawicki@csuohio.edu  
 
Craig M. Zullig  
Director of Sponsored Programs and Research  
CLEVELAND STATE UNIVERSITY  
Parker Hannifin Hall, PH 302  
2258 Euclid Avenue  
Cleveland, OH  44115  
PHONE:  216-687-3675  
FAX:  216-687-9382  
c.zullig@csuohio.edu 
 
 
Sonia Alemagno, Ph.D. 
Interim Vice President for Research 
Interim Associate Dean 
College of Public Health 
Kent State University 
114 Cartwright Hall 
PO Box 5190 
Kent, OH 44242 
Office: 330 672-6501 
Fax:  330 672-2658 
 
 
Dr. Bruce J. Cochrane 
Dean of the Graduate School  
  and Associate Provost for Research 
MIAMI UNIVERSITY 
102 Roudebush   
Oxford, Ohio  45056 
PHONE: 513/529-3734 
FAX: 513/529-3762 
cochrabj@muohio.edu 
 
Dr. James T. Oris 
Associate Dean for Research and Scholarship 
Professor of Zoology  
MIAMI UNIVERSITY 
102 Roudebush Hall 
Oxford, Ohio 45056 
PHONE: 513/529-3600 
FAX: 513/529-3762 
orisjt@muohio.edu  
 
Dr. Caroline Whitacre 
Senior Vice President for Research 
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 
190 North Oval Mall 
208 Bricker Hall 
Columbus, Ohio 43210-1321 
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PHONE: 614/292- 
FAX: 614/292- 
caroline.whitacre@osumc.edu 
 
Dr. Jan Weisenberger 
Senior Associate Vice President for Research 
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY 
190 North Oval Mall 
208 Bricker Hall 
Columbus, Ohio 43210-1321 
PHONE: 614/292- 
FAX: 614/292- 
weisenberger.21@osu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Dr. Robert Killoren 
Associate Vice President for Research  
and Executive Director  
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION 
1960 Kenny Road  
Columbus, Ohio  43210-1063 
PHONE: 614/292/3815 or 614/292/5913 
FAX: 
killoren.2@osu.edu 
 
Dr. Rathindra Bose 
Vice President for Research and Creative Activity 
  and Dean of the Graduate College 
OHIO UNIVERSITY         
120 Research and Technology Center     
Athens, Ohio 45701-2979      
PHONE: 740/593-0370       
FAX: 740/593-0380       
bose@ohio.edu 
 
Dr. Jeffrey A. Bauer, Interim Associate Provost  
Shawnee State University  
940 Second Street  
Portsmouth, OH 45662-4303  
Office:  740-351-3421  
Cell:     740-935-0726 
Email:  jbauer@shawnee.edu 
 
Dr. Frank J. Calzonetti  
Vice President for Research Development  
UNIVERSITY OF TOLEDO-HEALTH SCIENCE CAMPUS 
3000 Arlington Avenue 
Toledo, OH 43614  
PHONE: 419/530-6964 
FAX: 419/383-4262  
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frank.calzonetti@utoledo.edu   
 
Dr. John A. (Jack) Bantle 
Vice President for Research and Graduate Studies 
WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY 
3640 Colonel Glenn Hwy. 
University Hall Room 202 
Dayton, OH 45435-0001 
PHONE: 937/775-3336  
jack.bantle@wright.edu 
 
Ellen Reinsch Friese 
Assistant Vice President for Research 
Research and Sponsored Programs 
WRIGHT STATE UNIVERSITY 
3640 Colonel Glenn Highway 
201J University Hall 
Dayton, OH 45435-0001 
PHONE: (937) 775-2709  
FAX: (937) 775-3781  
Ellen.friese@wright.edu 
 
Dr. Peter Kasvinsky   
Associate Provost for Research and Dean 
School of Graduate Studies and Research 
YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY   
One University Plaza   
Youngstown, Ohio 44555   
PHONE: 330/941-3091   
FAX: 330/941-1580   
pjkasvinsky@ysu.edu 
 
 
MEDICAL COLLEGES  
 
Dr. Walter E. Horton, Jr. 
Vice President for Research 
  and Associate Dean for Graduate Studies  
NORTHEASTERN OHIO UNIVERSITIES   
COLLEGE OF MEDICINE   
4209 State Route 44, P.O. Box 95   
Rootstown, Ohio 44272-9623   
PHONE: 330/325-6290 
FAX: 330/325-5910 
wehj@neoucom.edu 
   
 
PRIVATE UNIVERSITIES  
 
Mr. Mark Coticchia   
Vice President for Research and Technology Management 
CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY   
10900 Euclid Ave.   
Cleveland, Ohio 44106-7015 
Phone: 216/368-3577 
Fax: 216/368-  
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coticchia@case.edu   
 
Dr. Michael V. (Mickey) McCabe   
Vice President for Research and    
Executive Director, Research Institute 
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON   
Kettering Laboratories, Rm. 565 
300 College Park   
Dayton, Ohio 45469-0102   
PHONE: 937/229-3515   
FAX: 937/229-2888   
mickey.mccabe@udayton.edu 
 
 
FEDERAL UNIVERSITY 
 
Dr. Heidi R. Ries   
Dean for Research 
Graduate School of Engineering and Management 
Air Force Institute of Technology, AFIT/ENR 
2950 Hobson Way 
Wright Patterson AFB, OH  45433-7765 
PHONE: 937/255-3636 ext 4544 
Heidi.Ries@afit.edu 
 
 
RESEARCH  AND EDUCATIONAL  
  ORGANIZATION (Not for Profit) 
 
Ms. Ann Heyward 
Vice President, Research and Educational Programs 
Ohio Aerospace Institute 
22800 Cedar Point Road 
Brook Park, Ohio  44142 
PHONE: (440) 962-3030 
annheyward@oai.org 
 
 
FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY 
 
Dr. Robert (Joe) Shaw 
Chief, New Business and Partnerships Office 
NASA GLENN Research Center 
21000 Brookpark Road 
Cleveland, Ohio  44135 
PHONE: (216) 977-7135 
Robert.j.shaw@nasa.gov 
 
  
BOARD OF REGENTS' STAFF  
 
Dr. A. Harry Andrist   
Senior Advisor to the Chancellor 
Ohio Board of Regents   
30 E. Broad St., 36th Floor   
Columbus, Ohio 43215   
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PHONE: 614/752-9539   
FAX: 614/466-5866   
handrist@regents.state.oh.us   
 
Mr. Noah Sudow 
Associate Director, Economic Advancement 
Ohio Board of Regents 
30 E. Broad Street, 36th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
PHONE: 614/466-2010 
FAX: 614/466-5866 
nsudow@regents.state.oh.us 
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